# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8223140

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION | 05/20/2021     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | MICROMASS UK LIMITED |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address:   | STAMFORD AVENUE      |
| Internal Address: | ALTRINCHAM ROAD      |
| City:             | WILMSLOW             |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM       |
| Postal Code:      | SK9 4AX              |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 63042964 |
| Application Number: | 17355779 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 570-1000

Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, MBotnaru@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE
Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WAC-319US         |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARIANA BOTNARU   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Mariana Botnaru/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/16/2023        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WAC-319US Signed Assignment WTC to Micromass#page1.tif

PATENT 508175957 REEL: 065236 FRAME: 0522

## **ASSIGNMENT**

#### BETWEEN:

(1) Waters Technologies Corporation, of Milford, MA, USA ("Assignor");

and

(2) MICROMASS UK Ltd, a Corporation of United Kingdom, whose principal place of business is Stamford Avenue, Altrincham Road, Wilmslow, SK9 4AX, United Kingdom ("Assignee")

#### **BACKGROUND**

- (A) The Assignees applicant for US patent application 63/042,964 filed 23 June 2020 and GB patent applications 2103194.3 & 2105683.3, filed 08 March 2021 & 21 April 2021 ("the Patent Applications").
- (B) One or more of the inventors of the patent applications were employed at the date of filing of the patent applications by the Assignor, and one or more of the inventors of the patent applications were employed at the date of filing of the patent applications by the Assignee.
- (C) The Assignor and Assignee wish the Patent Applications, and any further patent applications which may be filed claiming priority to the Patent Applications, to proceed in the name of the Assignee.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any rights in or to the legal title to the Patent Applications and any patent granted thereon or divisional or continuation applications therefrom, including the right to file further patent applications and claim priority from the Patent Applications.

EXECUTED on O May 2021

On behalf of Assignor

Michael Lynn

Vice President & Deputy General Counsel

On behålf of Assignee

Michael Lynn

**RECORDED: 10/16/2023** 

Vice President & Deputy General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 065236 FRAME: 0523